Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report – Rally on Haar Ghar Tiranga Campaign in Celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav.

Event: Rally on Har Ghar Tiranga Campaign in Celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsay.

Date: 13th August, 2022.

Objective: To spread awareness among the people about the 'Har Ghar Tiranga' Campaign under the aegis of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav to encourage people to bring the Tiranga home and hoist it to mark the 75th year of India's independence.

Highlights: The Volunteers of NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES the rally of Kalina Campus University of Mumbai on 'Har Ghar Tiranga' Campaign in celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav. This rally was conducted at Kalina Campus, the reporting time was 9:30am. After that, the rally started at 10:00 am at the Kalina Campus and spread awareness to people. We hold the big Indian Flag. This rally aimed to make more and more people aware about the importance of the Indian National Flag and to make them aware about the Har Ghar Tiranga Campaign. The rally ended at 12:30pm.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Images:









NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

<u>Participants List: Rally on International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit</u> <u>Trafficking 2022-23</u>

- 1. Isha Soni
- 2. Aabid Shaikh
- 3. Aakash
- 4. Annapurna Shetty
- 5. Ashwini Chavan
- 6. Chandbee Shaikh
- 7. Garage Varekar
- 8. Priyanka Bhadouria
- 9. Rishab
- 10. Het

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Feedback:

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF RALLY ON INTERNATIONAL DAY AGAINST DRUG ABUSE AND ILLICIT TRAFFICKING

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
13-7-2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Such a rally can make so many people aware.	Please conduct such more rallies for the awareness in society.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

1 1.	T 7
hank	You

	•
. 7 7 . 7/	

13 August, 2022

To,

Mumbai University.

Respected Sir,

It was truly a pleasure to collaborate with you for the Rally on HAR GHAR THIRANGA by the NSS Unit of our College.

On behalf of our college we'd like to thank you for the generous gift of your time, giving us your precious advice and making this Rally successful. Your time and dedication made it possible for the smooth flow of this Rally.

With Regards,

Thanking you,

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension